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Investable Sector and Economic Activity Indices 

Constituent’s Review  
Preview- June 2016 

 
May 23th, 2016. 

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS: 

The preliminary number of shares, with closing values as of May 23th, that will be part of the constituent´s list of 

the Sectoral Analytical, Investable Sector and Economic Activity indices, as a result of quarterly rebalance 

which will be effective on June 1st 2016. 

INVESTABLE  SECTOR  INDICES 

BMV –MATERIALES/ BMV –MATERIALES RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 ALPEK A 423,282,492 
2 CEMEX CPO 973,582,373 
3 ELEMENT * 495,732,674 
4 GMEXICO B 287,112,862 
5 ICH B 149,572,925 
6 MEXCHEM * 287,326,118 
7 MFRISCO A-1 369,621,220 
8 PE&OLES * 40,007,936 
9 SIMEC B 68,932,771 

10 VITRO A 145,071,429 
 

BMV- INDUSTRIAL/ BMV- INDUSTRIAL RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 AEROMEX * 426,652,844 
2 AGUA * 170,182,227 
3 ALFA A 1,302,200,642 
4 ARA * 722,046,873 
5 ASUR B 153,944,293 
6 GAP B 237,567,001 
7 GCARSO A1 317,172,206 
8 GICSA B 1,530,345,024 
9 GSANBOR B-1 460,952,114 

10 HOMEX * 874,896,497 
11 ICA * 546,621,824 
12 IDEAL B-1 600,030,513 
13 KUO B 211,987,208 
14 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 
15 OMA B 217,447,653 
16 PINFRA * 190,061,762 
17 SARE B 5,249,756,513 
18 VESTA * 536,967,205 
19 VOLAR A 790,070,597 

http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto


The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock 
Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.  
 
For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:  
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial  
 
For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto  

 

 

BMV – CONSUMO FRECUENTE / BMV – CONSUMO FRECUENTE RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 AC * 335,266,466 

2 BACHOCO B 150,000,000 

3 BIMBO A 876,288,823 

4 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 

5 CULTIBA B 251,138,113 

6 FEMSA UBD 298,873,701 

7 GRUMA B 183,951,093 

8 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 

9 KIMBER A 1,168,173,739 

10 KOF L 336,640,601 

11 LALA B 618,983,028 

12 SORIANA B 248,441,914 

13 WALMEX * 1,121,901,395 

 

 

BMV- TELECOM/ BMV- TELECOM RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 AMX L 806,617,421 

2 AXTEL CPO 1,042,578,676 

3 AZTECA CPO 930,243,734 

4 MEGA CPO 116,798,040 

5 TLEVISA CPO 94,259,733 

 

BMV-FINANCIERO/ BMV-FINANCIERO RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 BOLSA A 385442853 

2 CREAL * 176498741 

3 GENTERA * 339925127 

4 GFINBUR O 352977898 

5 GFINTER O 80979845 

6 GFNORTE O 111836383 

7 GFREGIO O 98379399 

8 Q * 202500000 

9 SANMEX B 337492558 

10 UNIFIN A 141120000 
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. 

ECONOMIC ACTIVITY INDICES 

 

BMV – EXTRACTIVA / BMV – EXTRACTIVA RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in 
the Index 

1 AUTLAN B 64,884,575 

2 GMEXICO B 127,161,795 

3 MFRISCO A-1 369,621,220 

4 PAPPEL * 42,771,849 

5 PE&OLES * 17,719,446 

6 TEAK CPO 254,909,851 

 

BMV – TRANSFORMA / BMV – TRANSFORMA RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 AC * 335,266,466 

2 ALFA A 2,328,273,299 

3 ALPEK A 423,282,492 

4 BACHOCO B 150,000,000 

5 BIMBO A 1,404,462,309 

6 CULTIBA B 251,138,113 

7 FEMSA UBD 479,016,549 

8 GCARSO A1 317,172,206 

9 GRUMA B 216,374,540 

10 GSANBOR B-1 460,952,114 

11 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 

12 ICH B 149,572,925 

13 IENOVA * 230,804,762 

14 KIMBER A 1,445,850,317 

15 KOF L 497,298,032 

16 KUO B 211,987,208 

17 LALA B 618,983,028 

18 MEXCHEM * 945,000,000 

19 SIMEC B 68,932,771 

20 VITRO A 145,071,429 
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BMV – CONSTRUYE / BMV – CONSTRUYE RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 ARA * 722,046,873 

2 CEMEX CPO 1,725,906,911 

3 ELEMENT * 873,743,820 

4 GCARSO A1 268,259,361 

5 GICSA B 1,528,440,592 

6 HOMEX * 874,896,497 

7 ICA * 546,621,824 

8 ICH B 149,572,925 

9 IDEAL B-1 600,030,513 

10 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 

11 PINFRA * 95,647,452 

12 SARE B 5,249,756,513 

13 SIMEC B 68,932,771 

14 VESTA * 536,967,205 

 

BMV – COMERCIO / BMV – COMERCIO RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 ALFA A 1,549,379,232 

2 BIMBO A 934,617,398 

3 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 

4 ELEKTRA * 71,252,720 

5 FEMSA UBD 318,767,687 

6 GCARSO A1 317,172,206 

7 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 

8 GRUMA B 196,195,464 

9 GSANBOR B-1 460,952,114 

10 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 

11 KUO B 211,987,208 

12 LAB B 734,113,359 

13 LALA B 618,983,028 

14 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 

15 SORIANA B 248,441,914 

16 SPORT S 61,589,212 

17 WALMEX * 1,196,578,726 
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BMV -  ENLACE / BMV – ENLACE RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 AEROMEX * 426,652,844 
2 AMX L 2,033,840,616 
3 ASUR B 82,934,427 
4 AXTEL CPO 1,042,578,676 
5 GAP B 127,984,498 
6 ICA * 546,621,824 
7 IDEAL B-1 600,030,513 
8 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 
9 OMA B 217,447,653 
10 PINFRA * 108,741,304 
11 VOLAR A 647,899,365 

 

BMV – SERVICIOS / BMV – SERVICIOS RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in 
the Index 

1 BOLSA A 385,442,853 
2 CREAL * 176,498,741 
3 GENTERA * 339,925,127 
4 GFINBUR O 352,977,898 
5 GFINTER O 80,979,845 
6 GFNORTE O 111,836,383 
7 GFREGIO O 98,379,399 
8 Q * 202,500,000 
9 SANMEX B 337,492,558 

10 UNIFIN A 141,120,000 

 

BMV - SERVICIO COMECIALES / BMV - SERVICIO COMECIALES RT 

No. Issuer Series 
Shares in the 

Index 

1 AEROMEX * 426,652,844 
2 ALSEA * 502,419,188 
3 ASUR B 134,731,675 
4 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 
5 ELEKTRA * 71,252,720 
6 GAP B 207,918,069 
7 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 
8 GSANBOR B-1 460,952,114 
9 HCITY * 365,567,174 

10 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 
11 OMA B 217,447,653 
12 SORIANA B 248,441,914 
13 SPORT S 61,589,212 
14 VOLAR A 790,070,597 
15 WALMEX * 880,172,042 

 

The official number of shares and weightings will be announced on May 30th and 31st, respectively, after the 

market closes.  
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